TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		105/31/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Phosphorus, Limited
Street Address:	Uniphos House, Madhu Park
Internal Address:	11th Road, Khar(W)
City:	Mumbai
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979966	ASULOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7034151500 Phone:

Email: mail@jonestullarcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer P. Yancy

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. - Suite 1002

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0348**

900079348

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer P. Yancy	
Signature:	/Jennifer P. Yancy/	
Date:	06/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASULOX_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=ASULOX_US_Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0349



Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a Fed. Rep. Germany Joint Stock Company, with its principal place of business at D-51368, Leverkusen-Bayerwerk, Fed. Rep. Germany ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark: ASULOX ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Preparation for killing weeds and destroying vermin, insecticides, herbicides for domestic and agrucultural uses; fungicides for domestic and agricultural use; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2979966, registered on July 26, 2005; and

WHEREAS, United Phosphorus Limited, a India Corporation, with its principal place of business at Uniphos House, Madhu Park, 11th Road, Khar (W), Mumbai 400052, India ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

Name: ppa. Dirk Rosenberg / ppa. Bernd-Peter Bier

Title: Authorized signatory / Authorized signatory

Dated effective as of: May 31, 2007

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _____ of _____.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0350

UR.-No. 1015/2007

I hereby certify that the foregoing document was signed in my presence by

- 1. Mr. Dirk Rosenberg, Wuppertal,
- 2. Mr. Bernd-Peter Bier, Köln.

The signatories are personally known to me.

Upon my inspection of the Commercial Register -Amtsgericht Köln HR B 48248on May 29, 2007 I further attest that the said persons in their capacity as "Prokuristen" are authorized to represent Bayer Aktiengesellschaft which has its registered place of business in Leverkusen.

verkusen, this May 31, 2007

اری (Dr. Janke) Notary

Kostenberechnung

110010110	or communing	
Geschäftswert:	€	15.000,00
Gebühr §§ 141, 32,	451 €	16,50
§ ·	58। €	16,50
§ 1	50। €	13,00
Umsatzsteuer 19	% <u>€</u> _	8,74
		54,74
	==:	Dr. Janke)
		INULAI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 06/14/2007